the first people to settle in the Altiplano region of the South American Andes. In a 2013 
study by National Geographic, current members of the Uros-based tribes around Lake 
Titicaca were confirmed to be descendents of the original settlers from roughly three-
thousand seven hundred (3700) years ago. Throughout their settlement of the Andes 
mountain range, the Uros have survived numerous forms of adversity. But now, as modern 
civilization and technology strengthen in the area, they face a new set of challenges. 

HISTORICAL BACKGROUND